Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 194 Mohammed Rashed Mugheer Salem Al Am 0020793 /AL HAMBRA LALIQUE/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 0023955
1 Q 07:52:53 07:53:30 P 35/36  00:00:37 01:53:30 1591 01:53:30 15.91 08:33:30 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:29:05  10:29:43 P 36/36  00:00:38 | 01:56:13 15.90 03:49:43 15.91 11:09:43 Passed
F Q 12:25:55 12:27:31 P 39/36  00:01:36 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:05:55 15.93 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:51 / 00:00:57 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 141 Mol d Saleh H d Al Abidi 0009697 /L Z ATHOS/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105SE19
1 Q 08:04:40  08:05:17 P 35/38  00:00:37 | 01:53:39 15.89 01:53:39 15.89 08:45:17 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:41:03 10:41:42 P 37/40  00:00:39 | 01:56:25 1587  03:50:04  15.88 11:21:42 Passed
F Q 12:37:54  12:38:52 P 41/44  00:00:58 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:06:16 15.91 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:14 / 00:00:44 Lap/Lead: +00:00:21
Q 190 Tahir Gulzar 0021716/ALHAMBRA MARMOUQ/2017/Gelding/Bay/Partbred 0031274
1 Q 07:53:01 07:54:15 P 49/48  00:01:14 | 01:54:11 15.82 01:54:11 15.82 08:34:15 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:29:46  10:30:55 P 54/56  00:01:09 | 01:56:40 15.84 03:50:51 15.83 11:10:55 Passed
F Q 12:27:04 12:29:48 P 54/52 00:02:44 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:07:00 15.87 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:07 / 00:01:42 Lap/Lead: +00:01:05
Q 101 Muhammad Rizwan Muhammad Afzal 0021717/SIENNA BRANDI/2014 /Mare/Dark Bay/PartArab 0028649
1 Q 07:53:11  07:54:22 P 37/37  00:01:11 | 01:54:11 15.82 01:54:11 15.82 08:34:22 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:29:53 10:31:04 P 45/48  00:01:11 01:56:42 15.84 03:50:53 15.83 11:11:04 Passed
F Q 12:27:13 12:29:44 P 50/52  00:02:31 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:07:02 15.87 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:53 / 00:01:37 Lap/Lead: +00:01:07
Q 65 Qaisar Abbas Muhammad Bakhsh 0021720/ TEMPTATION FF/2012/Mare/Brown/UNKNOWN 105WA65
1 Q 07:53:08 07:54:19 P 50/52 00:01:11 01:54:06 15.83 01:54:06 15.83 08:34:19 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:29:50  10:31:01 P 53/52  00:01:11 | 01:56:42 15.84 03:50:48 15.83 11:11:01 Passed
F Q 12:27:35 12:32:35 P 50/52 00:05:00 01:16:34 1591 05:07:22 15.85 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:22 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:01:27
Q 102 Khawar Hussain Muhammad Anwar 0021718/AVIANNA PARK MEDUSA /2009 /Mare/Brown/AngaloArabian 105WA60
1 Q 07:53:33  07:54:55 P 37/40  00:01:22 | 01:54:32 15.77 01:54:32 15.77 08:34:55 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:30:26 10:31:42 P 41/40 00:01:16 | 01:56:47 15.82 03:51:19 15.80 11:11:42 Passed
F Q 12:27:51  12:29:42 P 42/52  00:01:51 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:07:28 15.85 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:29 / 00:01:29 Lap/Lead: +00:01:33
Q 142 Leticia Szosz 0019160/MANGANO/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/CzystaKrewArabska 106RK22
1 Q 08:04:43 08:06:04 P 46/48  00:01:21 01:54:28 15.78 01:54:28 15.78 08:46:04 Passed
= HUN 2 Q 10:41:39  10:42:58 P 48/52  00:01:19 | 01:56:54 15.81 03:51:22 15.79 11:22:58 Passed
F Q 12:39:07 12:40:09 P 47 /44 00:01:02 01:16:09 15.99 05:07:31 15.84 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:42 / 00:01:14 Lap/Lead: +00:01:36
Q 90 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257 /BEDUINA HFL PLATA UY/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107Y025
1 Q 07:53:38  07:55:07 P 41/40  00:01:29 | 01:54:27 15.78 01:54:27 15.78 08:35:07 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:30:38 10:32:08 P 38/40 00:01:30 01:57:01 15.79 03:51:28 15.79 11:12:08 Passed
F Q 12:28:17 12:29:52 P 41/44  00:01:35 01:16:09 15.99 05:07:37 15.84 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:34 / 00:01:31 Lap/Lead: +00:01:42
Q 180 Yousef Mohamed Yousef Mandani Alawadh 0020575/SM JETAI/2011/Mare/Bay/PartArab 105TQ39
1 Q 07:53:48 07:55:17 P 48/52 00:01:29 01:54:52 15.72 01:54:52 15.72 08:35:17 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:30:51  10:32:26 P 49/52  00:01:35 | 01:57:09 1577  03:52:01  15.75 11:12:26 Passed
F Q 12:28:39  12:32:13 P 48/52  00:03:34 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:08:14 15.81 Passed
Hamad Mohd Abdulla Al Nuaimi / Mohammed Saeed Mohammed Alshehhi / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:38 / 00:02:12 Lap/Lead: +00:02:19

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 03/12/2023 - 3:01:10PM Page 1 of 20




Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 13 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 0019335/WELGEVAL FAREED /2011 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105MH92
1 Q 08:04:47 08:06:15 P 40/40 00:01:28 01:54:34 15.76 01:54:34 15.76 08:46:15 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:42:00 10:43:52 P 51/52  00:01:52 | 01:57:37 15.71 03:52:11 15.74 11:23:52 Passed
F Q 12:40:04  12:41:56 P 53/52  00:01:52 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:23 15.80 Passed
Leticia Szosz / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:12 / 00:01:44 Lap/Lead: +00:02:28
Q 14 Amer Ali Amer Omar HamadAli Al Hadhram 0007039/Charlie/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106SB72
1 Q 08:04:45  08:06:10 P 37/40  00:01:25 | 01:54:25 15.78 01:54:25 15.78 08:46:10 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:41:57  10:43:47 P 46/48  00:01:50 | 01:57:37 15.71 03:52:02 15.75 11:23:47 Passed
F Q 12:40:25 12:43:09 P 48/52 00:02:44 | 01:16:38 15.89 05:08:40 15.78 Passed
Leticia Szosz / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:59 / 00:01:59 Lap/Lead: +00:02:45
Q 95 Dune Bastille 0008783 /DS TACUARI/2016/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108HZ96
1 Q 07:55:23 07:57:17 P 47/46  00:01:54 | 01:55:59 15.57 01:55:59 15.57 08:37:17 Passed
l] BEL 2 Q 10:32:49 10:34:44 P 45/48  00:01:55 01:57:27 15.73 03:53:26 15.65 11:14:44 Passed
F Q 12:31:02  12:33:51 P 44/48  00:02:49 | 01:16:18 15.96 05:09:44 15.73 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:38 / 00:02:12 Lap/Lead: +00:03:49
Q 207 Aisha Mohamed Haji 0021406/SZIKRA/2009/Gelding/Grey/Fajtaja 104PD85
1 Q 07:57:56  08:00:35 P 47/48  00:02:39 | 01:56:19 15.53 01:56:19 15.53 08:40:35 Passed
ER 2 Q 10:36:06  10:38:05 P 51/52  00:01:59 | 01:57:30 15.73 03:53:49 15.63 11:18:05 Passed
F Q 12:34:39 12:40:42 P 51/56  00:06:03 01:16:34 1591 05:10:23 15.70 Passed
Azba Hasan Hamad Ali Alhajeri / Mohammed Samer Mohammed Alheera / Silver private s Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:41 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:04:28
Q 219 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499/MA Shomok/2014/Mare/Chestnut/Mestizo 106TK61
1 Q 07:54:54  07:57:46 P 44/44  00:02:52 | 01:56:17 15.53 01:56:17 15.53 08:37:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:33:25 10:35:44 P 40/44  00:02:19 01:57:58 15.67 03:54:15 15.60 11:15:44 Passed
F Q 12:31:55  12:33:40 P 40/44  00:01:45 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:10:26 15.69 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:56 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:04:31
Q 72 Rashed Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei 0004157 /ZAKS AHMIR/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 108EF90
1 Q 08:06:30 08:08:24 P 40/42 00:01:54 | 01:56:26 15.51 01:56:26 15.51 08:48:24 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:43:56  10:46:15 P 43/40  00:02:19 | 01:57:51 15.68 03:54:17 15.60 11:26:15 Passed
F Q 12:42:26 12:46:16 P 47/48  00:03:50 01:16:11 15.99 05:10:28 15.69 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:03 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:04:33
Q 97 Muha d Yar Sardara 0002971/BOONARA ZEBBIE /2014 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108KW53
1 Q 07:55:29  07:57:32 P 51/52  00:02:03 | 01:56:07 15.55 01:56:07 15.55 08:37:32 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:33:06 10:35:47 P 46/52 00:02:41 01:58:15 15.63 03:54:22 15.59 11:15:47 Passed
F Q 12:31:59  12:34:44 P 45/44  00:02:45 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:10:34 15.69 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:29 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:04:39
Q 92 ACHAL SINGH SAWAI SINGH 0007024 /VERE POM'/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LC15
1 Q 07:55:09 07:57:06 P 52/50 00:01:57 01:56:21 15.52 01:56:21 15.52 08:37:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:32:54  10:34:53 P 50/52  00:01:59 | 01:57:47 15.69 03:54:08 15.61 11:14:53 Passed
F Q 12:31:37 12:34:09 P 52/52 00:02:32 01:16:44 15.87 05:10:52 15.67 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:28 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:04:57
Q 63 Reem Mubarak Saeed Omar Albreiki 0009447 /YOUNA DE PASSERAT 13/2013/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030514
1 Q 07:54:08  07:56:50 P 43/44  00:02:42 | 01:56:13 15.54 01:56:13 15.54 08:36:50 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:32:24 10:35:26 P 50/52 00:03:02 01:58:36 15.58 03:54:49 15.56 11:15:26 Passed
F Q 12:31:34  12:37:11 P 52/52  00:05:37 | 01:16:08 16.00 05:10:57 15.67 Passed
Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Al Khair Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:21 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:05:02

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 15 Buti Ali Saif Ali Al Nuaimi 0002192 /SW INIFT/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107CB88
1 Q 08:06:27 08:08:27 P 41/40 00:02:00 01:56:34 15.49 01:56:34 15.49 08:48:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:44:01  10:46:22 P 49/52  00:02:21 | 01:57:55 15.67 03:54:29 15.58 11:26:22 Passed
F Q 12:42:52 12:47:38 P 49/52 00:04:46 | 01:16:30 15.92 05:10:59 15.67 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:07 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:05:04
Q 49 Rashed Salem Mohammed Saeed Al Faresi 0001444 /ASHVA TUPAC AMAROK/2012/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105SG97
1 Q 07:55:39  07:58:21 P 43/46  00:02:42 | 01:57:48 15.33 01:57:48 15.33 08:38:21 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:33:52 10:35:21 P 47/48  00:01:29 | 01:57:00  15.79 03:54:48 15.56 11:15:21 Passed
F Q 12:31:34  12:33:35 P 52/52  00:02:01 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:11:01 15.66 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:12 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:05:06
Q 51 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632/AZUR DU COMTE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105NP67
1 Q 07:55:38 07:58:05 P 40/40 00:02:27 01:57:23 15.39 01:57:23 15.39 08:38:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:33:45  10:35:19 P 44/44  00:01:34 | 01:57:14 15.76 03:54:37 15.57 11:15:19 Passed
F Q 12:31:43 12:33:27 P 42/42 00:01:44 | 01:16:24 15.94 05:11:01 15.66 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:45 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:05:06
Q 93 MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SHER ALI KHAN 0009443/] C PRIMULA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107QN48
1 Q 07:55:29  07:58:24 P 49/48  00:02:55 | 01:56:49 15.46 01:56:49 15.46 08:38:24 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:34:05 10:36:15 P 47/48  00:02:10 01:57:51 15.68 03:54:40 15.57 11:16:15 Passed
F Q 12:32:47  12:36:46 P 49/52  00:03:59 | 01:16:32 15.91 05:11:12 15.66 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:04 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:05:17
Q 94 RA] SINGH BUDH SINGH 0007805/UTOPIE DE BONNANCE/2008/Mare/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 104QP97
1 Q 07:55:26 07:58:02 P 45/44  00:02:36 | 01:57:14 15.41 01:57:14 15.41 08:38:02 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:33:42  10:35:53 P 44/48  00:02:11 | 01:57:51 15.68 03:55:05 15.54 11:15:53 Passed
F Q 12:32:04 12:36:17 P 49/52 00:04:13 01:16:11 15.99 05:11:16 15.65 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:00 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:05:21
Q 96 Prakash Ram Budha Ram 0008876/LG ELORA DES MARLERES /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/DemiSang 107GZ76
1 Q 07:55:27  07:57:34 P 45/44  00:02:07 | 01:57:12 15.41 01:57:12 15.41 08:37:34 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:33:08 10:35:28 P 50/52 00:02:20 01:57:54 15.67 03:55:06 15.54 11:15:28 Passed
F Q 12:31:43  12:34:15 P 56/56  00:02:32 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:11:21 15.65 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:59 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:05:26
Q 132 Munshi Ram Raika 0003266 /SHEILA/2012 /Mare/Chestnut/ParedArab 105Y040
1 Q 07:55:49 07:58:15 P 36/40 00:02:26 | 01:56:26 15.51 01:56:26 15.51 08:38:15 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:34:24  10:36:36 P 44/46  00:02:12 | 01:58:21 15.61 03:54:47 15.56 11:16:36 Passed
F Q 12:33:16 12:37:18 P 41/48 00:04:02 01:16:40 15.89 05:11:27 15.64 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:40 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:05:32
Q 137 Narpat Singh Bhanwar Singh 0008683 /MAISON BLANCHE VENGAI/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105BG99
1 Q 07:55:23  07:57:24 P 34/36  00:02:01 | 01:55:49 15.59 01:55:49 15.59 08:37:24 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:34:18 10:36:21 P 40/44  00:02:03 01:58:57 15.54 03:54:46 15.56 11:16:21 Passed
F Q 12:33:06 12:37:06 P 42/44  00:04:00 01:16:45 15.87 05:11:31 15.64 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:04 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:05:36
Q 204 Salama Hilal Mohammed Nasser Al Mahroo 0020504/ THAMARIT/2005/Gelding/Grey/arabianpurebred 108BW68
1 Q 08:17:38 08:19:44 P 41/42 00:02:06 | 01:55:02 15.70 01:55:02 15.70 08:59:44 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:55:24  10:58:04 P 50/52  00:02:40 | 01:58:20 1562  03:53:22  15.66 11:38:04 Passed
F Q 12:56:21  13:07:53 P 47/52  00:11:32 | 01:18:17 15.56 05:11:39 15.63 Passed
Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrougqi / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrooqi / SH PVT ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:18 / 00:05:26 Lap/Lead: +00:05:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G121°C
G2 23°C
G3 26°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride

Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 110 Hazza Mohammed Eidha AlSeiari 0002631/CEDAR RIDGE BOBBY DAZZLER/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabia 106AY83
1 Q 08:14:40  08:17:37 P 37/38 00:02:57 | 01:55:56 15.58 01:55:56 15.58 08:57:37 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:53:17  10:56:28 P 43/40  00:03:11 | 01:58:51 15.55 03:54:47 15.56 11:36:28 Passed
F Q 12:53:29  12:57:20 P 48/48  00:03:51 | 01:17:01 15.81 05:11:48 15.63 Passed
Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf AlGhaith / Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith / ARAAM EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:59 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +00:05:53
Q 151 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Abdulla Almansour 0008594 /CALIE DU PONCELET /2012 /Mare/Bay/Arab 106PW61
1 Q 07:55:28  07:57:58 P 48/50  00:02:30 | 01:56:42 15.48 01:56:42 15.48 08:37:58 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:34:02  10:36:18 P 43/48  00:02:16 | 01:58:20 15.62 03:55:02 15.55 11:16:18 Passed
F Q 12:33:13 12:37:32 P 45/48  00:04:19 | 01:16:55 15.84 05:11:57 15.62 Passed

F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:05 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:06:02

Q 211 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz 0003849/ARADJA DE BOIS/2010/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RE80
1 Q 07:54:52 07:57:13 P 43/40 00:02:21 01:55:59 15.57 01:55:59 15.57 08:37:13 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:33:29 10:35:50 P 47/48  00:02:21 | 01:58:37 15.58 03:54:36 15.58 11:15:50 Passed
F Q 12:33:26  12:37:47 P 47/44  00:04:21 | 01:17:36 15.70 05:12:12 15.61 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:03 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:06:17
Q 135 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/SM LOBO TUL/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106XG58
1| Q | 07:55:12  07:57:55 P 39/40  00:02:43 | 01:56:46 1547 01:56:46 15.47 08:37:55 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:34:14  10:36:27 P 40/40  00:02:13 | 01:58:32 15.59 03:55:18 15.53 11:16:27 Passed
F Q 12:33:30 12:37:22 P 40/44  00:03:52 01:17:03 15.81 05:12:21 15.60 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:06:26
Q 131 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/LOCKELEA STARWOOD COMET/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Pa 104ZM52
1 Q 07:55:08  07:57:23 P 38/40  00:02:15 | 01:56:20 15.52 01:56:20 15.52 08:37:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:34:16  10:35:59 P 37/38  00:01:43 | 01:58:36 15.58 03:54:56 15.55 11:15:59 Passed
F Q 12:33:26  12:37:39 P 42/44  00:04:13 | 01:17:27 15.73 05:12:23 15.60 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:11 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:06:28
Q 87 Omar Bader Naser Ali Aljneibi 0019296 /FARAH AL REEF/2018/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0028755
1 Q 08:04:49 08:07:00 P 48/52 00:02:11 01:55:13 15.67 01:55:13 15.67 08:47:00 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:42:39  10:46:30 P 55/52  00:03:51 | 01:59:30 15.46 03:54:43 15.57 11:26:30 Passed
F Q 12:44:12 12:47:31 P 55/56  00:03:19 01:17:42 15.68 05:12:25 15.59 Passed

Hamad Saleh Rabee Salem

Alhammadi / Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Ahmed Alhosani / Al Y

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:21 / 00:03:07

Lap/Lead: +00:06:30

Q 134 Salim Said Salim Hamed Al Owaisi 0003757 /ANTON EL SIHAWAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105DC91
1 Q 07:55:13  07:57:30 P 48/48  00:02:17 | 01:57:03 15.43 01:57:03 15.43 08:37:30 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:33:55 10:35:42 P 54/50 00:01:47 01:58:12 15.63 03:55:15 15.53 11:15:42 Passed
F Q 12:33:02  12:37:04 P 48/48  00:04:02 | 01:17:20 15.75 05:12:35 15.59 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:06 / 00:02:42 Lap/Lead: +00:06:40
Q 75 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/ZEUS CABIRAT /2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0032734
1| Q | 07:55:42 08:00:16 P 55/56  00:04:34 | 01:59:25 15.12 01:59:25 15.12 08:40:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:35:47  10:37:24 P 47/48  00:01:37 | 01:57:08 15.78 03:56:33 15.45 11:17:24 Passed
F Q 12:33:42 12:39:41 P 55/56  00:05:59 01:16:18 15.96 05:12:51 15.57 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:10 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +00:06:56
Q 130 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran 0004703 /EL NIZE MO-FARAH/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107DN97
1 Q 07:55:43  07:58:09 45/48  00:02:26 | 01:56:28 15.51 01:56:28 15.51 08:38:09 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:34:22 10:36:15 43/44  00:01:53 01:58:06 15.65 03:54:34 15.58 11:16:15 Passed
F Q 12:34:49  12:37:15 P 51/52  00:02:26 | 01:18:34 15.50 05:13:08 15.56 Passed

F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:45 / 00:02:15

Lap/Lead: +00:07:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 27 Abdalla Sultan Ahmed Mohamed Alnagbi 0021298/INDIO RUBIO LP/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108HZ94
1| Q | 07:55:36 07:58:28 P 41/44  00:02:52 | 01:56:05  15.56 01:56:05  15.56 08:38:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:13  10:39:25 P 50/52  00:02:12 | 02:00:57 15.28 03:57:02 15.42 11:19:25 Passed
F Q 12:35:34 12:38:34 P 47/48  00:03:00 01:16:09 15.99 05:13:11 15.56 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:04 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:07:16
Q 111 Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Almemari 0003675/HASHEEM /2016 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0031351
1 Q 08:14:43  08:17:40 P 43/44  00:02:57 | 01:57:22 15.39 01:57:22 15.39 08:57:40 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:53:21 10:56:27 P 56/56  00:03:06 | 01:58:47 1556  03:56:09  15.47 11:36:27 Passed
F Q 12:53:32  12:57:45 P 44/48  00:04:13 | 01:17:05 15.80 05:13:14 15.55 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Algaith / Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith / ARAAM ENDURANC Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:16 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:07:19
Q 136 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /ESMERALDA D'ARDIC/2014/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107ML82
1 Q 07:55:17 07:57:38 P 45/44  00:02:21 01:56:42 15.48 01:56:42 15.48 08:37:38 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:34:13  10:36:11 P 46/44  00:01:58 | 01:58:33 15.59 03:55:15 15.53 11:16:11 Passed
F Q 12:34:16 12:36:58 P 48/48  00:02:42 01:18:05 15.60 05:13:20 15.55 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:07:25
Q 143 Ganga Singh Kheenv Singh 0019662 /HESTIVAL DU VALLOIS/2017/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0032083
1 Q 07:56:52  07:59:45 P 42/41  00:02:53 | 01:56:33 15.50 01:56:33 15.50 08:39:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:36:47 10:40:17 P 42/40 00:03:30 02:00:32 15.33 03:57:05 15.41 11:20:17 Passed
F Q 12:36:40  12:42:20 P 43/44  00:05:40 | 01:16:23 15.95 05:13:28 15.54 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:03 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +00:07:33
Q 48 Mariam Tariq Yousif Abdalla Alhammadi 0009955/BULLIO QUASI ZULU/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108BI60
1| Q | 07:55:32  07:58:34 P 35/40  00:03:02 | 01:56:13 1554  01:56:13 15.54 08:38:34 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:22  10:39:44 P 44/48  00:02:22 | 02:01:10 15.25 03:57:23 15.39 11:19:44 Passed
F Q 12:35:56 12:38:37 P 40/48  00:02:41 01:16:12 15.98 05:13:35 15.54 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:05 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:07:40
Q 62 Hazza Suhail Khamis Sulaiman Alebri 0020011/ARCTIC IMPERIAL/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 1047ZS41
1 Q 07:54:14  07:56:57 P 53/52  00:02:43 | 01:55:51 15.59 01:55:51 15.59 08:36:57 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:32:29 10:38:10 P 51/48  00:05:41 02:01:13 15.25 03:57:04 15.41 11:18:10 Passed
F Q 12:34:43  12:40:46 P 52/56  00:06:03 | 01:16:33 15.91 05:13:37 15.53 Passed
JAMILA AHMED AHMED / Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Al Khair Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +00:07:42
Q 139 Om Prakash Padma Ram Dholi 0007336/CASTLEBAR SHAZAM /2015 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 107PG47
1| Q | 07:55:46 07:58:04 P 41/40  00:02:18 | 01:56:21  15.52 01:56:21  15.52 08:38:04 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:34:17  10:36:31 P 47/44  00:02:14 | 01:58:27 15.60 03:54:48 15.56 11:16:31 Passed
F Q 12:35:24  12:37:59 P 44/44  00:02:35 | 01:18:53 15.44 05:13:41 15.53 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:07 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:07:46
Q 128 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 0020569/HOLDUP AL BARAKA AA /2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032078
1 Q 07:56:27  07:59:07 P 40/42  00:02:40 | 01:56:04 15.56 01:56:04 15.56 08:39:07 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:36:32 10:39:47 P 43/44  00:03:15 02:00:40 15.31 03:56:44 15.44 11:19:47 Passed
F Q 12:36:46 12:42:17 P 43/44  00:05:31 01:16:59 15.82 05:13:43 15.53 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:07:48
Q 159 Waseem Akhtar Gulab Khan 0004760/ARKAAN/2014/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 106WY96
1| Q | 07:53:09 07:55:28 P 48/48  00:02:19 | 01:55:13  15.67 01:55:13 15.67 08:35:28 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 10:31:16 10:33:59 P 48/50  00:02:43 | 01:58:31 1559  03:53:44  15.63 11:13:59 Passed
F Q 12:34:05  12:36:53 P 56/56  00:02:48 | 01:20:06 15.21 05:13:50 15.52 Passed
F3 Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:07:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 145 Khiv Singh Roop Singh 0007527 /RANSOME RUSTY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0031250
1 Q 07:56:43 07:58:53 P 44/44  00:02:10 01:55:55 15.58 01:55:55 15.58 08:38:53 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:36:50 10:39:40 P 46/44  00:02:50 | 02:00:47 15.30 03:56:42 15.44 11:19:40 Passed
F Q 12:36:48  12:41:59 P 47/48  00:05:11 | 01:17:08 15.79 05:13:50 15.52 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:11 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:07:55
Q 182 Ahmed Fareed Essa Ahmed Ban Sadoon 0018908/CHAFAYA '15/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/unknwon 0030738
1| Q | 07:55:20 07:57:42 P 43/44  00:02:22 | 01:55:59 15.57 01:55:59 15.57 08:37:42 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 10:33:23  10:36:33 P 47/48  00:03:10 | 01:58:51 15.55 03:54:50 15.56 11:16:33 Passed
F Q 12:35:35 12:38:30 P 46/52 00:02:55 01:19:02 1541 05:13:52 15.52 Passed
Salem Mohamed Musallam Al Mahri / Salem Mohamed Musallam Almabhri / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:27 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:07:57
Q 160 Abid Ali Muhammad Boota 0006154 /CLM DUSTER/2014/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 107QR62
1 Q 07:53:28 07:57:00 P 40/48  00:03:32 01:56:36 15.49 01:56:36 15.49 08:37:00 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 10:32:39 10:35:07 P 47/56  00:02:28 | 01:58:07 15.65 03:54:43 15.57 11:15:07 Passed
F Q 12:34:23  12:37:55 P 45/48  00:03:32 | 01:19:16 15.37 05:13:59 15.52 Passed
F3 Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:32 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:08:04
Q 147 Igbal Alladdin Khan 0002793 /A'BANDOM'S JAZZMAN/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0031241
1 Q 07:56:47  07:59:40 P 52/52  00:02:53 | 01:56:49 15.46 01:56:49 15.46 08:39:40 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:36:42  10:39:59 P 49/52  00:03:17 | 02:00:19 15.36 03:57:08 15.41 11:19:59 Passed
F Q 12:36:51 12:42:26 P 50/52 00:05:35 01:16:52 15.85 05:14:00 15.52 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:45 / 00:03:55 Lap/Lead: +00:08:05
Q 127 Babu Singh Lal Singh 0005041/GERIKO CABIRAT/2016/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 0032790
1 Q 07:56:29  07:59:31 P 38/40  00:03:02 | 01:56:37 15.49 01:56:37 15.49 08:39:31 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:36:34 10:40:08 P 40/44  00:03:34 | 02:00:37 15.32 03:57:14 15.40 11:20:08 Passed
F Q 12:36:59  12:41:53 P 44/48  00:04:54 | 01:16:51 15.85 05:14:05 15.51 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:30 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:08:10
Q 149 Abhey Singh Kan Singh 0007526/HADJARO BECHEREL AA /2017 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032791
1 Q 07:56:40 07:59:28 P 48/44  00:02:48 01:56:40 15.48 01:56:40 15.48 08:39:28 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:36:37  10:39:54 P 41/44  00:03:17 | 02:00:26 15.34 03:57:06 15.41 11:19:54 Passed
F Q 12:37:00 12:41:49 P 40/44  00:04:49 01:17:06 15.80 05:14:12 15.51 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:54 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +00:08:17
Q 162 Jaswant Singh Karan 0018874 /CHALIBA D'ENSICRE/2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106LR68
1 Q 07:53:22  07:55:39 P 41/44  00:02:17 | 01:55:32 15.63 01:55:32 15.63 08:35:39 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:31:18 10:34:19 P 41/44  00:03:01 01:58:40 15.57 03:54:12 15.60 11:14:19 Passed
F Q 12:34:20  12:37:01 P 46/48  00:02:41 | 01:20:01 15.22 05:14:13 15.51 Passed
F3 Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:59 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:08:18
Q 148 MUHAMMAD NAVEED MUHAMMAD RASHEE 0009765/HIGHLANDER LARZAC/2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032081
1| Q | 07:56:32  07:58:47 P 40/44  00:02:15 | 01:56:17 15.53 01:56:17 15.53 08:38:47 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:36:27  10:39:35 P 42/44  00:03:08 | 02:00:48 15.30 03:57:05 15.41 11:19:35 Passed
F Q 12:36:45 12:41:47 P 56/56  00:05:02 01:17:10 15.78 05:14:15 15.50 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:08:20
Q 126 Naseem Izhar Alam 0005537 /KURRAJONG PREMIER /2016 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0031243
1 Q 07:57:04  07:59:38 P 52/52  00:02:34 | 01:56:59 15.44 01:56:59 15.44 08:39:38 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:36:53 10:40:01 P 44/44  00:03:08 02:00:23 15.35 03:57:22 15.39 11:20:01 Passed
F Q 12:36:54  12:42:11 P 55/56  00:05:17 | 01:16:53 15.84 05:14:15 15.50 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:59 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +00:08:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 144 Marijke Visser Valerie 0007294 /HEADMAN DU BAS PALAIS /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOW 0032082
1 Q 07:56:40 07:59:18 P 43/40 00:02:38 01:56:35 15.49 01:56:35 15.49 08:39:18 Passed
= NED 2 Q 10:36:45  10:40:12 P 42/40  00:03:27 | 02:00:54 15.29 03:57:29 15.39 11:20:12 Passed
F Q 12:37:11 12:41:37 P 49/48  00:04:26 | 01:16:59 15.82 05:14:28 15.49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:31 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +00:08:33
Q 206 Muna Ahmed Mohamed Abdulrab Alhusain 0020844 /ATTALLAH JAMAHL/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104UP32
1 Q 08:01:27  08:05:11 P 42/40  00:03:44 | 01:57:17 15.40 01:57:17 15.40 08:45:11 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:42:44 10:46:01 P 46/44  00:03:17 | 02:00:50 1529  03:58:07  15.35 11:26:01 Passed
F Q 12:42:22  12:46:58 P 42/44  00:04:36 | 01:16:21 15.95 05:14:28 15.49 Passed
Shamsa Qatami Eissa Saeed AlMansoori / Shamsa Qatami Eisa Al Mansoori / Shmayis Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:37 / 00:03:52 Lap/Lead: +00:08:33
Q 152 Margot Chazel 0005627 /HEKLA DU BAS FOUR AA /2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032080
1 Q 07:56:38 07:59:15 P 36/40 00:02:37 01:56:40 15.48 01:56:40 15.48 08:39:15 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 10:36:29  10:39:30 P 38/40  00:03:01 | 02:00:15 15.37 03:56:55 15.42 11:19:30 Passed
F Q 12:37:08 12:42:03 P 43/40 00:04:55 01:17:38 15.69 05:14:33 15.49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:33 / 00:03:31 Lap/Lead: +00:08:38
Q 64 Saif Mubarak Saleh Al Harthi 0002574 /HASSIM DU CAYROL /2017 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032896
1 Q 07:56:55  08:00:39 P 46/48  00:03:44 | 01:57:11 15.41 01:57:11 15.41 08:40:39 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:36:18 10:39:22 P 38/40 00:03:04 | 01:58:43 15.57 03:55:54 15.49 11:19:22 Passed
F Q 12:38:20  12:45:13 P 50/48  00:06:53 | 01:18:58 15.42 05:14:52 15.47 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:41 / 00:04:33 Lap/Lead: +00:08:57
Q 133 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/CASTLEBAR GATSBY /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107R033
. 1 Q 07:55:26 07:57:51 P 46/52 00:02:25 01:56:39 15.48 01:56:39 15.48 08:37:51 Passed
i GBR 2 Q 10:34:10  10:36:08 P 49/48  00:01:58 | 01:58:17 15.62 03:54:56 15.55 11:16:08 Passed
F Q 12:36:09 12:38:55 P 51/52 00:02:46 | 01:20:01 15.22 05:14:57 15.47 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:09 / 00:02:23 Lap/Lead: +00:09:02
Q 158 Noor Muhammad Ahmad Sher 0005783 /BRICE DE BARATIER /2011 /Mare/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105VP60
1 Q 07:53:37  07:57:03 P 41/40  00:03:26 | 01:56:43 15.47 01:56:43 15.47 08:37:03 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:32:42 10:35:09 P 48/54  00:02:27 | 01:58:06 15.65 03:54:49 15.56 11:15:09 Passed
F Q 12:36:15  12:40:15 P 47/48  00:04:00 | 01:21:06 15.02 05:15:55 15.42 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:53 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +00:10:00
Q 150 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/BIGORRE/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0032075
1 Q 07:56:35 07:59:23 P 38/40 00:02:48 01:56:14 15.54 01:56:14 15.54 08:39:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:36:23  10:39:38 P 39/44  00:03:15 | 02:00:15 15.37 03:56:29 15.45 11:19:38 Passed
F Q 12:39:04 12:42:30 P 41/40 00:03:26 01:19:26 15.33 05:15:55 15.42 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:29 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:10:00
Q 175 Abdulla Amer Salem Ali Alshamsi 0021166/B FOR TWO 13/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106FP89
1 Q 07:56:06  07:59:51 P 44/44  00:03:45 | 01:59:16 15.14 01:59:16 15.14 08:39:51 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:38:54 10:41:18 P 46/44  00:02:24 | 02:01:27 15.22 04:00:43 15.18 11:21:18 Passed
F Q 12:38:02 12:41:12 P 46/52 00:03:10 01:16:44 15.87 05:17:27 15.35 Passed
Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Abdulghafour Almeqgbaali / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegba Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:11:32
Q 205 Meera Raed Abdulla Musaallam Aljneibi 0021474/MAYHAB/2016/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 108EW09
1 Q 08:17:36 08:19:06 P 48/48  00:01:30 01:54:26 15.78 01:54:26 15.78 08:59:06 Passed
= UAE  405.02| 2 Q 10:55:36  10:58:27 I 11:01:56 | 51/52  00:06:20 | 02:02:50 15.04 03:57:16 15.40 11:46:58 Passed
F Q 13:03:14  13:18:57 P 54/56  00:15:43 | 01:21:18 14.98 05:18:34 15.29 Passed
Abdulla Husain Moh d Abdulla Fadaaq / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrooqi / SH P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:33 / 00:07:51 Lap/Lead: +00:12:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 03/12/2023 - 3:01:18PM Page 7 of 20




Weather Temperature
G121°C
G2 23°C
G3 26°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 45 Ahmed Nasser Ahmed Ibrahim Alnuaimi 0021293 /BAIKAN DOLT/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106CQ46
1 Q 08:01:38  08:06:23 P 51/52  00:04:45 | 02:03:16 14.65 02:03:16 14.65 08:46:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:42:26  10:45:50 P 50/52  00:03:24 | 01:59:27 15.47 04:02:43 15.05 11:25:50 Passed
F Q 12:42:07  12:45:56 P 56/56  00:03:49 | 01:16:17 15.97 05:19:00 15.27 Passed
Theyab Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri / Mohamed Ibrahim Mohamed Sultan Alzaabi / Al Dar Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:58 / 00:03:59 Lap/Lead: +00:13:05
Q 60 Saif Obaid Khalifa AL Khyeli 0005302/ARON/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106FA37
1 Q 08:20:37  08:23:22 P 41/42  00:02:45 | 01:57:02 15.43 01:57:02 15.43 09:03:22 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:01:53  11:04:44 P 47/50  00:02:51 | 02:01:22 15.23 03:58:24 15.33 11:44:44 Passed
F Q 13:05:23  13:08:11 P 43/44  00:02:48 | 01:20:39 15.10 05:19:03 15.27 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:24 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:13:08
Q 174 Saba Safwan Mohd Taisir Khdair 0021353 /ADBARINA 11 '15/2015/Gelding/Bay/unkn 0030736
1 Q 07:53:36  07:57:11 P 53/52  00:03:35 | 01:56:38 15.48 01:56:38 15.48 08:37:11 Passed
= JOR 2 Q 10:32:51  10:35:30 I 10:43:36 | 47/48  00:10:45 | 02:06:25 14.62 04:03:03 15.03 11:23:36 Passed
F Q 12:39:45  12:41:41 P 54/56  00:01:56 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:19:12 15.26 Passed
Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Abdulghafour Almegqbaali / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegba Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:16 / 00:05:25 Lap/Lead: +00:13:17
Q 114 Saleh Ghalib Mursal Larakb Kirbi 0019802 /SILVER/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0026779
1 Q 07:54:50  07:58:44 P 47/52  00:03:54 | 01:57:21 15.39 01:57:21 15.39 08:38:44 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:37:18  10:42:48 P 48/48  00:05:30 | 02:04:04 14.90 04:01:25 15.14 11:22:48 Passed
F Q 12:40:47  12:46:19 P 50/52  00:05:32 | 01:17:59 15.62 05:19:24 15.25 Passed
Saleh Ghalib Mursal Kirbi / Obaid Ghedayer Mohammed Al Dhaheri / Baniyas Equestrian C Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:56 / 00:04:58 Lap/Lead: +00:13:29
Q 50 Abdulla Rashid Mohd Saeed Al Nagbi 0001486/ALOHA MARQUIS/2016/Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 108AN65
1 Q 07:55:32  07:58:19 I 08:04:14 | 56/56  00:08:42 | 02:01:58 14.81 02:01:58 14.81 08:44:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:39:55  10:45:35 P 56/56  00:05:40 | 02:01:21 15.23 04:03:19 15.02 11:25:35 Passed
F Q 12:41:50  13:01:29 P 54/56  00:19:39 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:19:34 15.25 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:01 / 00:11:20 Lap/Lead: +00:13:39

Q 61 Ahmed Ali Ateeq Mohd Algemzi 0006116/GINTONIK/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108AN45
1 Q 08:20:36 08:23:22 P 52/52 00:02:46 | 01:57:00 15.44 01:57:00 15.44 09:03:22 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:01:33  11:04:34 P 55/56  00:03:01 | 02:01:12 15.25 03:58:12 15.34 11:44:34 Passed
F Q 13:06:39 13:09:18 P 52/52 00:02:39 01:22:05 14.84 05:20:17 15.21 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:26 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:14:22
Q 12 Naeema Saeed Khalaf Jumea Al Kaabi 0020596/ZALZALAH/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108DD97
1 Q 08:00:58  08:03:23 P 49/44  00:02:25 | 01:58:00 15.31 01:58:00 15.31 08:43:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:41:30 10:43:13 P 50/52 00:01:43 01:59:50 15.42 03:57:50 15.36 11:23:13 Passed
F Q 12:47:34  12:49:45 P 55/52  00:02:11 | 01:24:21 14.44 05:22:11 15.12 Passed

Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / A M R Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:19 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:16:16

Q 78 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/ELDORADO HIPOLYTE/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106Q095
1 Q 08:16:43 08:19:03 P 43/40 00:02:20 01:59:06 15.16 01:59:06 15.16 08:59:03 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 11:00:15  11:02:57 P 54/52  00:02:42 | 02:03:54 14.92 04:03:00 15.04 11:42:57 Passed
F Q 13:04:42 13:09:07 P 46/48  00:04:25 01:21:45 14.90 05:24:45 15.00 Passed
Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Al Sila Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:27 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:18:50
Q 202 Asma Mohd Mothanna 0003011/MASBAR/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106ZA31
1 Q 07:59:57  08:03:56 P 38/40  00:03:59 | 01:59:26 15.12 01:59:26 15.12 08:43:56 Passed
IRI 2 Q 10:43:11 10:48:17 P 46/52 00:05:06 | 02:04:21 14.86 04:03:47 14.99 11:28:17 Passed
F Q 12:49:37  12:53:14 P 44/48  00:03:37 | 01:21:20 14.98 05:25:07 14.99 Passed

Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:42 / 00:04:14

Lap/Lead: +00:19:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G121°C
G2 23°C
G3 26°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 88 Bashaer Mohamed Salem Abdulla Alshagga 0008751/LF CLEMENTINA 12/2011/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106GM82
1 Q 07:58:54 08:04:05 P 49/48  00:05:11 02:00:25 15.00 02:00:25 15.00 08:44:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:42:35  10:51:06 P 56/56  00:08:31 | 02:07:01 14.55 04:07:26 14.77 11:31:06 Passed
F Q 12:49:02 12:57:10 P 54/54  00:08:08 01:17:56 15.63 05:25:22 14.97 Passed
Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi / Nabeel Abdulgader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafeefi pvt s Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:50 / 00:07:16 Lap/Lead: +00:19:27
Q 198 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/DORZO0OK/2010/Stallion/Grey/Arabian 1061142
1 Q 08:00:04  08:04:43 P 46/48  00:04:39 | 02:00:34 14.98 02:00:34 14.98 08:44:43 Passed
CHI 2 | Q | 10:43:16 10:48:29 P 50/52  00:05:13 | 02:03:46  14.93 04:04:20 14.95 11:28:29 Passed
F Q 12:49:34  12:55:54 P 50/48  00:06:20 | 01:21:05 15.02 05:25:25 14.97 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:12 / 00:05:24 Lap/Lead: +00:19:30
Q 89 Falah Fawaz Hadi Salem Almuharrami 0020438/L M NIQUIVIL/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabx 105MX70
1 Q 07:58:48 08:01:47 P 44/48  00:02:59 01:58:22 15.26 01:58:22 15.26 08:41:47 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:42:04  10:44:41 P 45/44  00:02:37 | 02:02:54 15.04 04:01:16 15.15 11:24:41 Passed
F Q 12:48:55 12:52:07 P 47/48  00:03:12 01:24:14 14.46 05:25:30 14.97 Passed
Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafee Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:19:35
Q 201 Chanan Singh Bhikh Singh 0003564 /ALSLMANI/2014/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107DW38
1 Q 08:00:09  08:04:10 P 39/44  00:04:01 | 02:00:00 15.05 02:00:00 15.05 08:44:10 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:43:30 10:47:58 P 51/52 00:04:28 02:03:48 14.93 04:03:48 14.99 11:27:58 Passed
F Q 12:49:42  12:55:35 P 56/56  00:05:53 | 01:21:44 14.90 05:25:32 14.97 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:19:37
Q 197 Shamsher Roshan Ali Khan 0003912/COLUMBO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104UP43
1 Q 08:00:07 08:04:18 P 47/52 00:04:11 02:00:26 15.00 02:00:26 15.00 08:44:18 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:43:26  10:48:22 P 49/50  00:04:56 | 02:04:04 14.90 04:04:30 14.94 11:28:22 Passed
F Q 12:49:28 12:55:45 P 51/52 00:06:17 01:21:06 15.02 05:25:36 14.96 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:24 / 00:05:08 Lap/Lead: +00:19:41
Q 47 MANSOOR YOUSIF SALEEM SALEM ALAMER 0009931 /PRINCESS/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0031640
1 Q 07:58:53  08:03:02 P 49/48  00:04:09 | 01:59:42 15.09 01:59:42 15.09 08:43:02 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:42:28 10:47:34 P 49/48  00:05:06 | 02:04:32 14.84 04:04:14 14.96 11:27:34 Passed
F Q 12:48:58  12:52:53 P 47/48  00:03:55 | 01:21:24 14.96 05:25:38 14.96 Passed
Bashaer Mohamed Salem Alshagga / Ali Abdulla Matar Abdulla Al Darmaki / Al Darmaki Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:10 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:19:43
Q 167 Naser Ali Naser Ali Aljneibi 0020240/ TAWS AL REEF/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106RH36
1 Q 07:59:03 08:04:29 P 47/48  00:05:26 | 02:00:59 14.93 02:00:59 14.93 08:44:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:42:41  10:46:30 P 50/52  00:03:49 | 02:02:01 15.15 04:03:00 15.04 11:26:30 Passed
F Q 12:49:17 12:53:30 P 50/52 00:04:13 01:22:47 14.71 05:25:47 14.95 Passed
Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / MALAGET PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:28 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +00:19:52
Q 196 Reem Mohammed Abdullah Salem 0019815/ASTAFENDI/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 104EG59
1 Q 08:00:22  08:04:23 P 37/44  00:04:01 | 02:00:29 14.99 02:00:29 14.99 08:44:23 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 10:43:20 10:49:11 P 47/44  00:05:51 02:04:48 14.81 04:05:17 14.90 11:29:11 Passed
F Q 12:49:47 12:55:38 P 43/44  00:05:51 01:20:36 15.11 05:25:53 14.95 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:43 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:19:58
Q 32 Essa Rashed Mohammad Saeed Almazroue 0021572 /NORAN LEXINGTON 13/2013/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0029591
1 Q 08:00:19 08:04:20 P 42/40 00:04:01 01:59:17 15.14 01:59:17 15.14 08:44:20 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:45:58 10:51:52 P 46/48  00:05:54 | 02:07:32 14.49 04:06:49 14.80 11:31:52 Passed
F Q 12:51:06  12:56:14 P 47/44  00:05:08 | 01:19:14 15.37 05:26:03 14.94 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / Al Aasfa School Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:03 / 00:05:01 Lap/Lead: +00:20:08

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 34 Omar Jassim Mohammad Jamil 0019017 /CAMEO ZAMBESI MOON 14/2014 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 107NV35
1 Q 08:00:25 08:05:28 P 45/48  00:05:03 02:00:20 15.01 02:00:20 15.01 08:45:28 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:45:12 10:53:30 P 48/48  00:08:18 | 02:08:02 14.43 04:08:22 14.71 11:33:30 Passed
F Q 12:51:12 12:59:00 P 46/48  00:07:48 | 01:17:42 15.68 05:26:04 14.94 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / Al Aasfa Schoo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:09 / 00:07:03 Lap/Lead: +00:20:09
Q 31 Hamdan Ahmad Ali Bin Harmash Almansoo 0021573 /DAVLY PARK GYPSY 13/2013/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 108AX24
1 Q 08:00:30  08:05:31 P 39/40  00:05:01 | 02:00:19 15.01 02:00:19 15.01 08:45:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:45:27  10:52:03 P 46/44  00:06:36 | 02:06:32 14.60 04:06:51 14.80 11:32:03 Passed
F Q 12:51:19 12:57:29 P 50/52 00:06:10 01:19:16 15.37 05:26:07 14.94 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / Al Aasfa School Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:47 / 00:05:55 Lap/Lead: +00:20:12
Q 199 Durga Ram Baga Ram 0005890/EL DOS MIR/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106SX27
1 Q 08:00:01 08:03:53 P 40/44  00:03:52 02:00:31 14.99 02:00:31 14.99 08:43:53 Passed
IND 2| Q | 10:43:09 10:48:14 P 47/48  00:05:05 | 02:04:21 14.86 04:04:52 14.92 11:28:14 Passed
F Q 12:49:45  12:55:32 P 49/50  00:05:47 | 01:21:31 14.94 05:26:23 14.93 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:44 / 00:04:54 Lap/Lead: +00:20:28
Q 200 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/SW HULTIMO/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1060717
1| Q | 08:00:17 08:04:02 P 43/48  00:03:45 | 02:00:45 14.96 02:00:45 14.96 08:44:02 Passed
E coM 2 Q 10:43:34  10:48:08 P 54/56  00:04:34 | 02:04:06 14.89 04:04:51 14.92 11:28:08 Passed
F Q 12:49:53 12:54:59 P 54/52 00:05:06 | 01:21:45 14.90 05:26:36 14.92 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:25 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:20:41
Q 112 Ahmed Salim Esmail Obaid Al Ali 0020346/SWEET/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0031409
1 Q 07:53:52  08:00:19 P 50/50  00:06:27 | 01:59:54 15.06 01:59:54 15.06 08:40:19 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:40:05 10:45:41 P 53/48  00:05:36 | 02:05:22 14.74 04:05:16 14.90 11:25:41 Passed
F Q 12:47:07  12:56:44 P 51/56  00:09:37 | 01:21:26 14.96 05:26:42 14.91 Passed
Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:40 / 00:07:13 Lap/Lead: +00:20:47
Q 113 Mahra Salem Abdulla Mohamed Almazroue 0019107 /TORGOT/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032122
1| Q | 07:54:07 08:01:01 P 49/48  00:06:54 | 02:00:33 14.98 02:00:33 14.98 08:41:01 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:40:29  10:47:27 P 55/56  00:06:58 | 02:06:26 14.62 04:06:59 14.79 11:27:27 Passed
F Q 12:47:11 12:52:42 P 56/53 00:05:31 01:19:44 15.28 05:26:43 14.91 Passed
Mohamed Elsawi Elbiali / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:23 / 00:06:27 Lap/Lead: +00:20:48
Q 69 Mohd Jabir Ali Mohd Ishaq 0002333 /JM FEELING PROUD /2012 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106BI18
1 Q 08:16:41  08:18:54 P 55/56  00:02:13 | 01:59:06 15.16 01:59:06 15.16 08:58:54 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:11 11:03:05 P 56/56  00:02:54 | 02:04:11 14.88 04:03:17 15.02 11:43:05 Passed
F Q 13:08:33  13:09:00 P 51/52  00:00:27 | 01:25:28 14.25 05:28:45 14.82 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:34 / 00:01:51 Lap/Lead: +00:22:50
Q 187 Tareq Ahmed Bosir Ali 0002485 /FANGIO DES DOLINES/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029047
1| Q | 08:16:26 08:18:57 P 46/48  00:02:31 | 01:59:15 15.14 01:59:15 15.14 08:58:57 Passed
- BAN 2 Q 11:00:06  11:02:55 P 53/52  00:02:49 | 02:03:58 14.91 04:03:13 15.02 11:42:55 Passed
F Q 13:08:30 13:12:25 P 54/56  00:03:55 01:25:35 14.23 05:28:48 14.82 Passed
Rashid Omar Rashid AlJarwan / Saif Ibrahim Rashid Al Jarwan Alshamsi / Private Individu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:15 / 00:03:05 Lap/Lead: +00:22:53
Q 81 Meera Abdulla Saeed Abdulla Alkaabi 0021018/PROMETEO/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107YS62
1 Q 07:56:10  07:59:57 P 55/56  00:03:47 | 01:57:56 15.31 01:57:56 15.31 08:39:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:45:29 10:50:15 P 48/48  00:04:46 | 02:10:18 14.18 04:08:14 14.72 11:30:15 Passed
F Q 12:50:59  12:57:36 P 50/52  00:06:37 | 01:20:44 15.09 05:28:58 14.81 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:10 / 00:05:03 Lap/Lead: +00:23:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 22 Saif Khalid Ali Hamad Aljneibi 0021004/ TORA CRUICE/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 108IT69
1 Q 07:59:02 08:02:16 P 46/50 00:03:14 | 01:58:11 15.28 01:58:11 15.28 08:42:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:48:44  10:51:38 P 52/52  00:02:54 | 02:09:22 14.28 04:07:33 14.76 11:31:38 Passed
F Q 12:53:10 12:57:27 P 51/52 00:04:17 01:21:32 14.94 05:29:05 14.80 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:23:10
Q 73 Khamis Ahmed Khamis Al Breiki 0020599/JOLLY SWAGMAN TE/2017/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108IT68
1 Q 07:58:37  08:01:28 P 48/56  00:02:51 | 01:57:35 15.36 01:57:35 15.36 08:41:28 Passed
OMA 2 | Q | 10:48:37 10:51:25 P 54/52  00:02:48 | 02:09:57 1422  04:07:32 14.76 11:31:25 Passed
F Q 12:53:08  12:56:24 P 54/56  00:03:16 | 01:21:43 14.91 05:29:15 14.80 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:55 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:23:20
Q 195 Leyazi Mohammed Mubarak Saeed Almans 0020875/ER SENDIC/2017 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0032687
1 Q 08:05:35 08:08:12 P 48/46  00:02:37 02:03:53 14.58 02:03:53 14.58 08:48:12 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:46:54  10:49:46 P 53/56  00:02:52 | 02:01:34 15.20 04:05:27 14.89 11:29:46 Passed
F Q 12:53:36 12:57:40 P 51/52 00:04:04 | 01:23:50 14.53 05:29:17 14.80 Passed
Saeed Amhi Al Mansouri / Saeed Amhi Humaid Almansoori / Saeed Bin Amhi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:33 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:23:22
Q 83 Shamma Nabeel Saeed Rashed Alzaabi 0021135/BARAKA TEMPLE/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105XR19
1 Q 07:57:19  08:01:51 P 49/48  00:04:32 | 01:59:41 15.09 01:59:41 15.09 08:41:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:46:01 10:50:00 P 50/52 00:03:59 02:08:09 14.42 04:07:50 14.74 11:30:00 Passed
F Q 12:51:32  12:58:08 P 49/52  00:06:36 | 01:21:32 14.94 05:29:22 14.79 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:07 / 00:05:02 Lap/Lead: +00:23:27
Q 29 Al Hasan Hamad Ali Almansoor 0021521/MURRAYVALE SUMMER WINE/2015/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 107KJ72
1 Q 07:58:41 08:01:32 P 39/40 00:02:51 01:57:35 15.36 01:57:35 15.36 08:41:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:48:54  10:51:49 P 46/48  00:02:55 | 02:10:17 14.18 04:07:52 14.74 11:31:49 Passed
F Q 12:53:19 12:56:00 P 48/52 00:02:41 01:21:30 14.94 05:29:22 14.79 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:27 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:23:27
Q 80 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /L C CHISMOSA/2013/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 107AY60
1 Q 07:57:15  08:00:58 P 45/48  00:03:43 | 01:58:58 15.18 01:58:58 15.18 08:40:58 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:45:37 10:49:41 P 42/40 00:04:04 | 02:08:43 14.36 04:07:41 14.75 11:29:41 Passed
F Q 12:51:24  12:56:39 P 46/44  00:05:15 | 01:21:43 14.91 05:29:24 14.79 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:02 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:23:29
Q 85 Alia Ali Ateeq Mohammed Alqemzi 0021457/Z T MAHA/2013 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 107GB95
1 Q 07:57:23 08:03:59 P 53/52 00:06:36 | 02:01:45 14.83 02:01:45 14.83 08:43:59 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:46:43  10:51:55 P 44/48  00:05:12 | 02:07:56 14.45 04:09:41 14.63 11:31:55 Passed
F Q 12:51:39  12:54:54 P 48/52  00:03:15 | 01:19:44 15.28 05:29:25 14.79 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:03 / 00:05:01 Lap/Lead: +00:23:30
Q 26 Ahmed Mohammed Mubarak Saeed Al Man 0020683 /CENCELLADA OF GREDOS/2013/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 1081Q78
1 Q 07:58:58  08:02:19 P 46/48  00:03:21 | 01:58:31 15.24 01:58:31 15.24 08:42:19 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:48:41 10:51:56 P 50/48  00:03:15 02:09:37 14.26 04:08:08 14.73 11:31:56 Passed
F Q 12:53:13 12:58:21 P 50/52 00:05:08 01:21:17 14.98 05:29:25 14.79 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:44 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +00:23:30
Q 21 Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed 0000037 /WATSON/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108IT78
1 Q 07:59:10 08:02:30 P 44/48  00:03:20 01:58:47 15.20 01:58:47 15.20 08:42:30 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:48:34 10:51:31 P 54/54  00:02:57 02:09:01 14.32 04:07:48 14.75 11:31:31 Passed
F Q 12:53:12  12:57:09 P 54/52  00:03:57 | 01:21:41 14.91 05:29:29 14.79 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:14 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:23:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 30 Al Moumen Bellah Khaled Kattan 0008794 /CAZIENO OF GREDOS/2008/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108IQ76
1 Q 07:58:44 08:02:26 P 43/42 00:03:42 01:58:40 15.22 01:58:40 15.22 08:42:26 Passed
= SYR 2 | Q | 10:4859 10:52:12 P 44/44  00:03:13 | 02:09:46 14.24 04:08:26 14.71 11:32:12 Passed
F Q 12:53:15  12:57:50 P 48/48  00:04:35 | 01:21:03 15.03 05:29:29 14.79 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:30 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:23:34
Q 67 Kanwar Singh Dalpat Singh 0007109/ER JALSARUK/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0032834
1 Q 08:04:53  08:08:59 P 44/48  00:04:06 | 02:01:31 14.86 02:01:31 14.86 08:48:59 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:47:33  10:52:40 P 55/52  00:05:07 | 02:03:41 14.94 04:05:12 14.90 11:32:40 Passed
F Q 12:57:45 13:06:00 P 55/56  00:08:15 01:25:05 14.32 05:30:17 14.75 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:28 / 00:05:49 Lap/Lead: +00:24:22
Q 66 Kaisar Alam Sharfuddin 0002193 /ER TUCARUK/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arab 0032832
1 Q 08:04:59 08:08:08 P 44/48  00:03:09 02:00:35 14.98 02:00:35 14.98 08:48:08 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:47:45 10:52:36 P 44/48  00:04:51 02:04:28 14.85 04:05:03 14.91 11:32:36 Passed
F Q 12:57:58  13:06:06 P 49/48  00:08:08 | 01:25:22 14.27 05:30:25 14.75 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:08 / 00:05:22 Lap/Lead: +00:24:30
Q 86 Rashed Ali Abdulqader Mohamed Al Hamm 0018571/ALTANERO HEE/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arab 108A003
1 Q 07:57:27 08:05:06 P 54/48  00:07:39 02:04:36 14.49 02:04:36 14.49 08:45:06 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:45:44  10:51:09 P 56/56  00:05:25 | 02:06:03 14.66 04:10:39 14.58 11:31:09 Passed
F Q 12:51:09 13:09:51 P 56/56  00:18:42 01:20:00 15.23 05:30:39 14.73 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:46 / 00:10:35 Lap/Lead: +00:24:44
Q 191 Rashed Ali Mohamed Salem Almadhaani 0020878/KAHRAMAN/2016/Mare/Dark Bay/Crossbred 0030634
1 Q 08:11:52  08:15:00 P 50/52  00:03:08 | 02:01:10 14.91 02:01:10 14.91 08:55:00 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:36 11:07:42 P 54/56  00:04:06 | 02:12:42 13.93 04:13:52 14.39 11:47:42 Passed
F Q 13:04:32  13:07:09 P 53/52  00:02:37 | 01:16:50 15.85 05:30:42 14.73 Passed
Esam Rashid Sulaiman Al Naqgbi / Esam Rashid Suliman Alnagbi / Private Individual Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:51 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +00:24:47
Q 33 Abdalazeuz Badr Yaqoot 0018770/AVALOU EL QUIBI/2010/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105LS37
1 Q 08:00:28 08:04:40 P 52/54  00:04:12 01:59:39 15.09 01:59:39 15.09 08:44:40 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:46:11  10:54:08 P 52/56  00:07:57 | 02:09:28 14.27 04:09:07 14.67 11:34:08 Passed
F Q 12:56:00 12:58:27 P 53/52 00:02:27 01:21:52 14.88 05:30:59 14.72 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / Al Aasfa School 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:36 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +00:25:04
Q 41 Omar Ali Saeed Alhadhar Aldhaheri 0021494 /D RAYED/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032357
1 Q 08:15:36  08:21:08 P 51/52  00:05:32 | 02:06:09 14.32 02:06:09 14.32 09:01:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:59 11:07:18 P 47/52 00:04:19 02:06:10 14.65 04:12:19 14.48 11:47:18 Passed
F Q 13:06:05  13:13:20 P 47/50  00:07:15 | 01:18:47 15.46 05:31:06 14.71 Passed
Matar Mohamed Murad Alblooshi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AIlHammadi / AL BADER STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:06 / 00:05:42 Lap/Lead: +00:25:11
Q 68 Muhammad Talha Nawaz Muhammad Naw 0009509/AS CAMPANELLA /2015 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032833
1 Q 08:04:56 08:08:15 P 36/36  00:03:19 02:00:38 14.97 02:00:38 14.97 08:48:15 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:47:52  10:52:50 P 43/44  00:04:58 | 02:04:35 14.83 04:05:13 14.90 11:32:50 Passed
F Q 12:58:51 13:07:05 P 41/40 00:08:14 | 01:26:01 14.16 05:31:14 14.71 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:31 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:25:19
Q 39 Rashid Mohamed Omair Saeed Alketbi 0021462 /YOUNA DE PASSERAT '12'19/2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0032356
1 Q 08:15:22  08:22:35 P 44/48  00:07:13 | 02:07:45 14.14 02:07:45 14.14 09:02:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:37 11:08:34 P 53/52 00:04:57 02:05:59 14.67 04:13:44 14.40 11:48:34 Passed
F Q 13:06:05  13:14:05 P 48/48  00:08:00 | 01:17:31 15.71 05:31:15 14.71 Passed
Matar Mohamed Murad Alblooshi / Hamdan Bader Abdulla AIlHammadi / AL BADER 2 ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:10 / 00:06:43 Lap/Lead: +00:25:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

FinalGate o1

G2 23°C

Result 3 26°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Ride Novice 81.20Km Ride on Sunday 3rd Dec. 2023 at 06:00am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 79 Abdulrahman Saeed Saleh Alghailani Aljne 0006124 /RO LADY VALENTINA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107WU95
1 Q 07:56:49 08:02:33 P 50/52 00:05:44 | 02:02:30 14.74 02:02:30 14.74 08:42:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:45:31  10:51:14 P 50/52  00:05:43 | 02:08:41 14.36 04:11:11 14.55 11:31:14 Passed
F Q 12:51:25 12:56:20 P 52/52 00:04:55 01:20:11 15.19 05:31:22 14.70 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:22 / 00:05:27 Lap/Lead: +00:25:27
Q 37 Meera Mohamed Salem Hasan Alkhazraji 0021087 /NORAN LEXINGTON '13'18/2018/Stallion/Bay/AangloArab 0032354
1 Q 08:15:47  08:19:34 P 42/40  00:03:47 | 02:04:54 14.46 02:04:54 14.46 08:59:34 Passed
